

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECURPA 102838213 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or convithereof

To the honorable Commissioner of Faterus and Trademarks. The	loade record the attached original accuments of copy thereo.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James Kuhlman (06/08/2004) and Francisco Cablayan	Name: 3 Guys on Fire, Inc.	
(07/22/2004)	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4187 Carpinteria Avenue,	
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Carpinteria	
Other	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93013</u>	
Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	June 8, 2004 & ecution date of the new application is: July 22, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
This application	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
TESSEM1 00000064 10934721		
40.00 OP)		
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Arthur M. Lieberman DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	l 	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: T0785.0002	x Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1177 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
41st Floor	(Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip:	50-2215	
New York NY 10036-2714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	September 7, 2004	
Arthur M. Lieberman	Dete	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3	

68 78:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James KUHLMAN, residing at 10801 E. Happy Valley Rd., Scottsdale, AZ 85255, and Rocco CABLAYAN, residing at 4187 Carpinteria Ave Suite #1, Carpinteria, CA 93013, as assignors, have invented an improvement in SPARK-EMITTING DEVICE FOR A SKATEBOARD for which We have executed an application for a Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, 3 GUYS ON FIRE, INC., having a place of business located at 4187 Carpinteria Ave Suite #1, Carpinteria, CA 93013, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all of our rights, title and interest in the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and to said application for Patent and any applied for or granted U.S. or foreign application (filed under any International Agreement, Treaty or Convention for the protection of Intellectual Property) claiming priority to said application including, without limitation, all original (first filed divisional or continuation), reexamination and extensions thereof, substitute or reissue applications and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the

United States and all osaid assignee.	other countries, the expenses in	cident to said applications to be borne and paid by
Date: <u>6/8/07</u>		
Date: 6/0/07		James KUHLMAN
State of)) SS.:	
County of)	
appeared James KUI person(s) whose name executed the same in instrument the person	HLMAN personally known to e(s) is subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized capac	, Notary Public, personally me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITHEDD III	That are official soul	

109254

PATENT REEL: 015779 FRAME: 0120

Date: 7/22/04		Rocco CABLAYAI	N N
State of)		
County of) SS.:)		
appeared Rocco CABLAYA person(s) whose name(s) is executed the same in his/he	AN personally known to subscribed to the within the entity upon behalf of the entity upon the enti	, Notary I to me on the basis of satisfactory in instrument and acknowledged to recity(ies), and that by his/her/their is f which the person(s) acted, execute	evidence to be the ne that he/she/they signature(s) on the